3 Less: Non-Used & Useful Plant - A-3, A-7

4 Construction Work in Progress - E  ~ A-3,A-i8

5 Less: Accumulated Depreciation (441,149) (441,149)

6 Less: ClAC (288.599) (288,599) (288,599) A-12

7 Accumulated Amortization of ClAC 73,149 73,149 73,149 A-14

(203) B (441,352) A-9, A-7

8 Acquisition Adjustment - F  - A-3.A-18

9 Accum. Amort. Of Acq. Adjustments 9,204 - F  9,204 9,204 A-3, A-18

10 Advances for Construction - A-16

11 Working Capital Allowance 21,790 G 21.790 A-17.A-3

12 Total Rate Base s 747.567 .$ $ 747,567 s 779.658

1

Sewer Rate Base

Company: Cypress Lakes Utilities, Inc.
Docket No.: 060257-WS
Test Year End: December 31,2005
Interim [I or Final [XI
Historic [XI or Projected [ ]

Explanation: Provide the calculation of average rate base for the test year, showing all adjustments. All non-used and useful items should be reported as Plant Held For Future Use.

Florida Public Service Commission

Schedule: A-2
Page I of I
Preparer: Vlrchow, Krause

~ ~~~ ~~ ~ ~~~

(1) (2) (3) (4) (5) (6) (7 )
Balance Adjusted Adjusted

Line Per Utility Books Proforma Utility Supporting
Balance Balance Schedule(s) Adjustments No. Description Books Adjustments

1 Utility Plant in Service $ 2,323,319 $ $ 2,323,319 $ 14,437 A $ 2,337,756 A-6

2 Utility Land & Land Rights 2,610 2,610 2.610 A-6

3 Less: Non-Used & Useful Plant (9,310) C (9,310) - (9.310) A-3, A-7

- A-3, A48 4 Construction Work in Progress 200,004 (200,004) E

5 Less: Accumulated Depreciation (701,311) (701,311) (483) B (701,794) A-IO, A-3

(711,034) A-I2 6 Less: ClAC (71 1,034) (71 1,034)

7 Accumulated Amortization of ClAC 155.692 155,692 155,691.50 A-14

8 Acquisition Adjustment - A-3.A-18

9 Accum. Amort. Of Acq. Adjustments - A-3, A-18

10 Advances for Construction - A-I6

11 Working Capital Allowance - 37,280 G 37,280 A-17, A-3

12 Total Rate Base $ 1,269,280 $ (209,314) $ 1,059,966 $ 1,111,200

2

I
I
I

I
I

Adjustments t o  Ratebase

Company: Cypress Lakes Utilities, Inc.
Docket No.: 060257-WS
Test Year End: December 31,2005
Interim [ ] or Final [XI
Historic [XI or  Projected [ ]

Florida Public Service Commission

Schedule: A-3
Page 1 of 1
Preparer: Virchow, Krause

Explanation: Provide a detailed description of all adjustments to rate base per books, with a total for each rate base line item

Line
No. Description Water Sewer

(A) Utility Plant In Service
(i) Proforma

330.5 Distribution, Reservoirs and Standpipes
334.5 Meters
380.4 Sewage Treatment Plant

[…]

25 TOTAL DEFERRED CREDITS & OPER. RESERVES

26 Contributions in Aid of Construction
27 Less: Accum. Amortization of ClAC

28 Accumulated Deferred Income Taxes

29 Total Equity Capital and Liabilities

19

$ 1,000

1,610,043
(228,142)

$ 1,000

1,584,059
(123,630)

1,382,901 1,461,429

4,527

657,556
13,800
17,028

485

1,380

716,435
10,500
11,789

405

693,396

1,003,571
(244,095)

23,605

$ 2,859,378

740,509

977,595
(1 84,229)

38,708

; 3,034,012

Net Operating Income Statement - Water Florida Public Service Commission

Company: Cypress Lakes Utilities, Inc.
Docket No.: 060257-WS
Test Year End: December 31,2005
Interim [ 1 or Final [XI
Historic [XI or Projected [ ]

Schedule: B-1
Page I of 1
Preparer: Virchow, Krause

Explanation: Provide the calculation of net operating income for the test year. If amortization (Line 4) is related to any amount other than an acquisition adjustment, submit an additional schedule showing a
description and calculation of charge.

(1) (2) (3) (4) (5) (6) (7)
Requested Requested Balance Utility Utility

Line Per Test Year Adjusted Revenue Annual Supporting
No. Description Books Adjustments Test Year Adjustment Revenues Schedule(s)

338,449 8-4, E-2 1 OPERATING REVENUES $ 245,865 $ 2,492 A $ 248,357 $ 90,092 I $

39,639 E, F, G, L, I 174,316 8-5 2 Operation & Maintenance 134,677 134,677

3 Depreciation, net of ClAC amort. 35,647 35,647 - D  35.647 8-13

4 Amortization - 8

27,974 8-15 5 Taxes Other Than Income 22,994 22,994 4,980 K, M

6 Provision for Income Taxes 7,289 - c  7,289 26,484 J 33.773 C-I. 8-3

7 OPERATING EXPENSES 200,607 200,607 71,103 271,710

8 NET OPERATING INCOME $ 45,258 $ 2,492 - 47,750 $ 18,989 $ 66,739

9 RATE BASE $ 747,567 $ 747,567 $ 779,658 A-I

8.56% - 6.39% - 6.05% - 10 RATE OF RETURN

20

Net Operating Income Statement - Sewer

Company: Cypress Lakes Utilities, Inc.
Docket No.: 060257-WS
Test Year End: December 31, 2005
Interim [ ] or Final [XI
Historic [XI or Projected [ ]

Florida Public Service Commission

Schedule: B-2
Page 1 of 1
Preparer: Virchow, Krause

Explanation: Provide the calculation of net operating income for the test year. If amortization (Line 4) is related to any amount other than an acquisition adjustment, submit an additional schedule showing a
description and calculation of charge.

[…]

Explanation: Provide a reconciliation between the total operating income tax provision and the currently payable income taxes on operating income for the test year.

Line Total Utility Utility Adjusted for Increase
No. Description Ref. Per Books Adjustments Adjusted Water Sewer Water Sewer

1 Current Tax Expense c - 2  $ (15,749) $ 20,404 $ 4,656 $ 6,811 $ (4,058) $ 26,484 $ 31,540

2 Deferred Income Tax Expense c -5  (16,086) (16,086) (7,383) 23,534

3 ITC Realized This Year C-8

4 ITC Amortization
5 (3% ITC and IRC 46(9(2))

C-8

6 Parent Debt Adjustment c - 9

7 Total Income Tax Expense 11,430) $ (572) $ 19,476 $ 26,484 $ 31,540

Supporting Schedules: C-2, C-5, C-8, C-9
Recap Schedules: 6-1, 6-2

35

State and Federal Income Tax Calculation -Current Florida Public Service Commission

Company: Cypress Lakes Utilities, Inc.
Docket No.: 060257-WS
Test Year End December 31,2005
Interim [ ]  or Final [XI
Historic [XI or Projected [ 1

Schedule: C-2
Page 1 of 1
Preparer: Virchow, Krause

Explanation: Provide the calwlation of state and federal inwme taxes for the test year. Provide detail on adjustments to Income taxes and investment tax credits generated

Line Total Utility Utility Adjusted for Increase
No. Description Per Books Adjustments Adjusted Water Sewer water Sewer

1 Net Utility Operating Income (E-1, E-2) $ 99.879 $ (13.636) $ 86.243 47.750 38.494 100,512 126,659
la Otherlnwme
2 Ada: Income lax  Expense Per Books (E-?. 8-2) (15,945) 23,234 7,289

3 Subtotal
4 Less Interest Charges (C-3)

83.934 9.598 93,532 47,750 38,494 100,512 126,659
79.839 79,839 29,409 50,430 29.890 42,601

5 Taxable lnwme Per Books 4.095 9,598 13.693 18.341 (11,936) 70,622 84,058

Schedule M Adjustments:
6 Permanent Differences (C-4) 192 (192)
7 Timing Differences (C-5) (50.607) 50,607

8 Total Schedule M Adjustments (50.415) 50,415

9 Taxable Income Before Stale Taxes (46,320) 60,013 13,693 18.341 (1 1,936) 70,622 84,058
10 Less: State income Tax Exemption ($5,000) 5.000 5.000 2,500 2.500 2,500 2,500

11 State Taxable Income (51,320) 60.013 8.693 15.841 (14,436) 68,122 81,558
12 State Income Tax (5.5% of Line 11) 871 3,747 4,486
13 Emegency Excise Tax
14 Credits

15 Current State Income Taxes 871 3,747 4,486

16 Federal Taxable Income (Line 9 - Line 15) (46.320) 60,013 13.693 17,469 (1 1,936) 66,875 79,572
17 Fedead Income Tax Rate 0.34 0 34 0.34 0.34 0 34 0 34 0 34

18 Federal lnwme Taxes (Line 16 x Line 17) (15,749) 20,404 4,656 5,940 (4.058) 22,737 27,055
19 Less: Investment Tax Credit Realized

This Year (C-8)

20 Current Federal Inc. Taxes (Line 18 -Line 19) (15,749) 20,404 4.656 5,940 (4,058) 22,737 27,055

Summary-
21 Current State lnwme Tax (Line 15) 871 3,747 4,486
22 Current Federal Income Tax (Line 20) (15,749) 20,404 4,656 5,940 (4,058) 22,737 27,055

23 Total Current Inwme Tax Expense (To C-1) $ (15,749) $ 20,404 $ 4.656 $ 6,811 $ (4.058) $ 26,484 $ 31,540

Supporting Schedules 8-1, 8-2. C-3, C-4, C-5, C 8
ReCaD Schedules: C-1

36

Schedule of Interest in Tax Expense Calculation Florida Public Service Commission

I
I
I
I

I
I
I
I
I

Company: Cypress Lakes Utilities, Inc.
Docket No.: 060257-WS
Test Year End: December 31,2005
Schedule Year End: December 31,2005
Interim [ I  or Final [XI
Historic [XI or Projected [ ]

Schedule: C-3
Page 1 of 1
Preparer: Virchow, Krause

Explanation: Provide the amount of interest expense used to calculate income taxes on Schedule No. C-2. Explain any changes in interest
expense in detail giving amount of change and reason for change. If the basis for allocating interest used in the tax calculation differs from the
basis used in allocating current income taxes payable, the differing bases should be clearly identified.

Line Total Utility Utility
No. Description Per Books Adjustments Adjusted Water Sewer

1 Interest on Long-Term Debt $ - $  - $  - $  - $

2 Amortization of Debt Premium
Disc and Expense Net

3 Interest on Short Term Debt

4 Other Interest Expense - Intercompany 80,031 80,031 29,475 50,556

6 ITC Interest Synchronization

7 Total Used for Tax Calculation $ 79,839 $ - $  79,839 $ 29,409 $ 50,430

Calculation for ITC Interest Synchronization Adjustment
ONLY for Option 2 companies. Total Debt Only

Weighted Weighted
Balances From Schedule D-I Amount Ratio cost cost cost

This Schedule is not applicable

8 Long-Term Debt $ - $  - $  - $  - $

9 Short-Term Debt

10 Preferred Stock

11 Common Equity

12 Total $ - $  - $  -L - $  -

13 ITC's (from D-I)

14 Weighted Debt Cost

15 Interest Adjustment $

Supporting Schedules: D-1, C-8
Recap Schedules: C-2

37

I
I
I

I
I
I
I

BooWTax Differences - Permanent

Company: Cypress Lakes Utilities, Inc.
Docket No.: 060257-WS
Test Year End: December 31,2005
Schedule Year End: December 31,2005
Interim [ ] or Final [XI
Historic [XI or Projected [ ]

Florida Public Service Commission

Schedule: C-4
Page 1 o f  1
Preparer: Virchow, Krause

Explanation: Provide the description and amount of all bookftax differences accounted for as permanent differences. This would
include any items accounted for on a flow through basis.

1 Interest during construction (IDC) $ 192

I
I
I
I

38

Deferred Tax Expense Florida Public Service Commission

Company: Cypress Lakes Utilities, Inc.
Docket No.: 060257-WS
Test Year End: December 31,2005
Schedule Year End: December 31,2005
Interim [ ] o r  Final [XI
Historic [XI or  Projected [ ]

Schedule: C-5
Page 1 of 1
Preparer: Virchow, Krause

Explanation: Provide the calculation of total deferred income tax expense for the test year. Provide detail on items resulting in tax deferrals
other than accelerated depreciation.

Line Total Utility Utility
No. Description Per Books Adjustments Adjusted Water Sewer

1 Timing Differences:

2 Tax Depreciation and Amortization $ 1 1,267 $ - $  11,267 $ 52,501 $ (41,234)
3 Book Depreciation and Amortization 92,936 92,936 47,869 45,067

4 Difference (81,669) (81,669) 4,632 (86,301)

5 Other Timining Differences (Itemize)
6 Tap Fees
7 AFUDC 192
8 Org. Exp. Amort.
9 Def. R.C. Exp. 30,870 30,870 15,435 15,435

10 Total Timing Differences (to C-2) (50,607) (50,799) 20,067 (70,866)

11 State Tax Rate 0.055 0.055 0.055 0.055 0.055
12 State Deferred Tax (Line 9 x Line 11) 1,698 1,698 849 849
13 (Limited by NOL)

14 Timing Differences for Federal Taxes
15 (Line 10 - Line 12) (52,305) (52,497) 19,218 (71,715)

16 Federal Rate 0.340 0.340 0.340 0.340 0.340

17 Federal Deferred Taxes (L16xL15) (1 7,784) (17,849) 6,534 (24,383)
18 Add: State Deferred Taxes (L12) 1,698 1,698 849 849

19 Total Deferred Tax Expense (to C-I)  $ (16,086) A$_ $ (16,151) $ 7,383 $ (23,534)

39

Flor ld i  Publlf Serv l~e  Commlrslon

Schedula: C 4

Preparar: Vlrchow, Krsuse
Page 1 Of 3

- Ll"* ACmunINo 1901020 AcmunlNo 190.1021 Net Dsfermd locome Taxer

No. Year Stab Federal Tolsl Stab Federal Total Stab Fsderal Total _ _ _ _ _ - - - ~  ___-___- __
1 1995 .
2 1996 -
3 1997 -
4 1998 -
5 1999 -
6 " 3 -
7 mn1 . 277 277 48 13.142 13.190
8 Nx)2 - 10.568 10.568 - 87 87 1.655 22.967 24.622
9 m 0 3  . 2 i . m  21.93 - 496 496 3.427 32.943 36.370
10 m L u  . 15.692 15692 - 524 524 2.419 36289 38708
11 mas - 10.033 1 0 . m  - 327 327 1.416 22,189 23,605

12
13
14
15

16
17
18
19
20
21
22

lVmuntN0 1901024 ACOJUI~NO 190 imi
Year Stab Federal Total Sbte Federal Tobl

___---I_--

1995 -
1996 -
1997 -
19% -
1999 -
mm .
m o l  . 13.641 13.611 . 17781 17761
Zoo2 - 16.05 16.m . (3.693) (3,693)
zw3 - 17.784 17.784 - (8.946) 16,946)
m L u  - 16.655 18,665 - 1.408 1.40~
mffi . 18.665 16.665 - (6,836) (6.836)

NO 1% m 2 0  ~ c m u n t i o .  i s n m 2 ?
Year Stab Fsdsral Total S b b  Fedsral Total _ _ _ _ _ _ _ _ _ _ _ _ _ ~ _ _

n 1995 -
24 1996 .
25 1997 -
26 1998 ~

27 1999 -
28 " 3 .
29 m o t  . 48 - 48
20 moz 1.636 - 1.636 19 - 19
31 mm 3.345 - 3.345 82 . 82
32 X)M 2332 - 2332 87 - 87
33 hMs 1,363 . 1.383 53 - 53

Account No 190 2024 A c " l N 0 .  1902031
Year Stab Federal Tobl Stab Fsdsral Total ____-____---

34 1995 -
35 1996 -
36 1997 -
37 1998 -
38 1999 .
39 mcm .
40 m o l  -

42 mm
I 1  m o 2  -
43 2004 -
44 mffi .

SUPpaltng Scheduler' Cd ( ~ 2 . ~ 3 )
Recap Scheduler A-la. A-19 0-2

40

Acmunl No 190 2020 Del Tax Cr- Rata C a s  Asmunl No 190 2021 Def 51 Tax - Dsf Main,

Current Flowback Adlusr Curem Flowback Miurt

Lhe Bsgiming Year bCun h b i r  Endln~
No Year Balance Deled Year (Creht) BslanCs _ _ ~ - - -
1 ,995 - -
2 19% - -
3 1997 - -

[…]

Net WSC Rate Base 6,161 5,741

(E) Accumulated Depredation
(i) Proforma

330.5 Distribution, Reservoirs and Standpipes
334.5 Meters
380.4 Sewage Treatment Plant

Proforma Total

(C) Non Used B Useful Plant In Service - Schedule: A-7
Plant
Depreciation

19,420
(10,110)

N/A NIA

(200,004)

(D) Accumulated Depreciation - Proforma

(E) Remove CWlP

(F) Reverse Acquisition Adjustment
Adjustment
Amortization

(G) Working Capital Allowance 16,626 32,557
86

Net Operating Income Statement -Water

Company: Cypress Lakes Utilities, Inc.
Docket No.: 060257-WS
Test Year End: December 31,2005
Interim [XI or Final [ ]
Historic [XI or Projected [ ]

Florida Public Service Commission

Schedule: B-I
Page 1 of 1
Preparer: Virchow, Krause

Explanation: Provide the calculation of net operating income for the test year. If amortization (Line 4) is related to any amount other than an acquisition adjustment, submit an additional schedule showing a
description and calculation of charge.

(1) (2) (3) (4) (5) (6) (7)
Balance Utility Utility Requested Requested

Revenues
Line Per Test Year Adjusted Revenue Annual Supporting

Schedule(s) No. Description Books Adjustments Test Year Adjustment

296,344 0-4, E-2 1 OPERATING REVENUES $ 245,865 $ 2,492 A $ 248,357 $ 47,988 I $

2 Operation & Maintenance 134,677 134,677 (1,669) E, F, G, L, I 133,008 8-5

3 Depreciation, net of CIAC amort 35,647 35,647 - D  35,647 8-13

4 Amortization - B

5 Taxes Other Than Income 22,994 22,994 4,980 K, M 27,974 0-15

6 Provision for Income Taxes 7,289 - c  7,289 26,484 J 33,773 C-I, 8-3

7 OPERATING EXPENSES 200,607 200,607 29,795 230,402

8 NET OPERATING INCOME :- 45,258 $ 2,492 $ 47750 ~- $ 18,193 $ 65,942

9 RATE BASE $ 747.567 $ 747,567 $ 770,354 A-I

8.56% - 6.39% - 6.05%
_E

10 RATE OF RETURN

87

Net Operating Income Statement - Sewer

Company: Cypress Lakes Utilities, Inc.
Docket No.: 060257-WS
Test Year End: December 31,2005
Interim [XI or Final [ ]
Historic [XI or Projected [ ]

Florida Public Service Commission

Schedule: 8-2
Page 1 of 1
Preparer: Virchow, Krause

Explanation: Provide the calculation of net operating income for the test year. If amortization (Line 4) is related to any amount other than an acquisition adjustment, submit an additional schedule showing a